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PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: F 3 L
INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS AT BAY 7350. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FIFTH EDITION 2014) % Z ZzZ =
FFPC NFPA 101 2012 ED. = m 2
NFPA 72 2012 ED.
NW 34th STREET LOCATION OF WORK Slim<
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é | B NW 3181 St - NW 315t St a 2 GENERAL
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Folios 30-3026-024-0070 | Ministerio 2 > 3
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Mark Count Width Height Operation CONSTRUCTION INTERIOR/EXTERIOR AA 0002849
IB 0000894
NCARB CERTIFIED
] [ 1] ] (1} . H . H .
SPECIFIC PLAN NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS SUPERCEDE E1 1 3'-10 6'-8 Single Swing | Existing to remain EXTERIOR
GENERAL NOTES WHEN IN CONFLICT T 4 AN T QN . : T .
E2 1 2'-10 6'-8 Single Swing | Existing to remain EXTERIOR SEAL
ARI L. SKLAR
] (1} ) n . H .
E3 1 9'-6 14'-0 Roll-Up Existing to remain EXTERIOR LICENSE #AR1473
1 (1} 1 (1} H H H H H
E4 1 4'-0 6'-8 Single Swing | Existing to remain EXTERIOR
SECTION 1 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS SECTION 6 - WOOD/PLASTICS A _qn : : ot :
Q / SECTION 10 - SPECIALTIES: E5 1 3'-0 6'-8 Single Swing | Existing to remain INTERIOR
A) GENERAL A) ROUGH CARPENTRY Ay T on . . T .
1. ALL LUMBER USED STRUCTURALLY SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY THE GRADE MARK E6 1 3 'O 6 '8 SI ng I e SWI ng EXIStI ng to remain INTERI O R
1. WORK PERFORMED SHALL COMPLY WITH THESE "GENERAL NOTES", UNLESS OTHERWISE OPPROVED LUMBER GRADING AGENCY. STRESS GRADE LUMBER SHALL BE A) FIRE PROTECTION
NOTED ON PLANS. . " ' n ] n H H . H .
DRUOUAHERN PINE #2 OR APPROVED EQUAL, AND CONFORM TO THE "NATIONAL © 10522 FIRE EXTINGUISHES & CABINETS E7 1 3'-0 6'-8 Si ng le Swi ng Existi ng to remain INTERIOR
2.ITIS A GENERAL REQUIREMENT THAL ALL SYSTEMS, MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP %&%ﬁ&s;gg;;?gégsclﬁAB%E\ILDLI’z'giF:\Ig":%:Tg; ﬁégswggiﬁlﬁéggﬁmm — — - . — -
SHALL MEET AND BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE : 2. PROVIDE F.E. PER UFPA 101 & F. B. C. SEE ARCH. PLAN FOR LOCATIONS. - -
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (LATEST ADOPTED EDITION), LIFE SAFETY CODE (NFPA 101) z%%riemo THERWISE E8 1 3'-0 6'-8 Si ng le Swi ng Existi ng to remain INTERIOR
(LATEST ADOPTED EDITION) THE APPLICABLE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS OF THE ’ 3. PROVIDE MANUF. SUBMITTALS. : : —
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF TESTING MATERIALS AND ANY OTHER APPLICABLE CODE AND/OR 2R D O OF R e R £D LABOR. E9 1 3'-0" 6'-8" Single Swing | Existing to be Removed| INTERIOR
QSEES’BE.‘E‘S'.E% %ggggﬂ&gkﬁiﬂﬂgﬁ?ggg) " %LC?&%%TSSEL?TlgﬁviﬁEPROVAL REFERENCES 4. MANUFACTING BY LARSEN OR APPRO. EQ.; SEMI-RECESSED CABINETS MODEL # 24098 OR APPROV. EQ.
o 1 (1} 1 (1} H H H H H
REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL, STATE, AND NATIONAL CODES, REQUISITIONS AND ORDINANCES A) sAcLﬁg)ﬂtlé\lG SHALL CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE NAILING E10 1 3'-0 6'-8 Si ng le Swi ng Existi ng to remain INTERIOR REVISIONS
PERTAINING TO BUILDING, PRESERVATION OF HEALTH AND SAFETY, SHALL BE OBSERVED B PROVIDE G 2" x 4" WOOD STUD AND (1) METAL STUD EACH SIDE OF B) SIGNAGE
BY THE CONTRACTOR. THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY ENTIRELY WITH OCCUPATIONAL AN ' Qi . . . -
SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT. ( OSHA) OELUPATIORAL DOEIRINGS. 1. SURFACE MOUNTED SIGNS E11 1 3'-0 6'-8 Slngle Swmg EXIStlng to be Removed| INTERIOR A 04/27/16
0 CUTTING OF WOOD STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE FABRICATED LETTERS, BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL, 8.75" RETURN, 1 QN 1 on : . T
3. THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR MEANS AND METHODS OF , g g
CONSTRUCTION, AND FOR THE SEOUENCES AND PRECEDURES TO BE USED. CONTRACTOR gOIIEEE\éG CODE APPROVAL BY ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER PRIOR TO PIN-MOUNTED, 1" STANDOFF, EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED E12 1 2'-8 6'-8 Si ng le Swi ng Existi ng to be Removed| INTERIOR
g : UTTING.
MUST COMPLY WITH ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS FOR JOB SAFETY DURING THE PROJECT. 3. PRESSURE TREAT ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE E1 3 1 3|_Ou 6-_ 8u SI n g | e SWI n g EXi Stl n g to rema in INTERI O R
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR NECESSARY TO PROVIDE m"' WOOD PRESERVES BUREAU". NO TOXIC/LEAD CHEMICALS PER
ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, WATER AND SEWER SERVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION. CODE S ECT|ON 23 - A|R-COND|T|ON|NG
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ALL COSTS OF PERMIT, INSPECTION, AND ALL OTHER COSTS ;;&;&uggawonk ACCURATELY WITH TIGHT JOINTS AND TRUE
INCIDENTAL TO THE COMPLETION AND TESTING OF THIS WWORK. DEFECTS. 1. SEE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRED NOT LISTED ON ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.
6. THE CONTRACTOR MUST FURNISH ALL LABOR, TOOLS, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT BOOURENBTO o HIND ALL SHELVING & BATHROOM CABINETRY AS 5. SUMIT SHOP DRAWINGS & SPECS FOR ARCHITECTS APPROVAL.
NECESSARY TO EXECUTE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS JOB AND PROTECT ADJACENT MOUNTED
?ggl_pfggE;%’gﬁg‘g’;_%g%éégﬁﬁgi%gg‘;ggggsgo AREA DURING CONSTRUCTION B) FINISH CARPENTRY 3. PROVIDE PROTECTION (SEAL) TO ALL DUCT WORK & REGISTERS DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS
4. PROVIDE SYSTEM FLUSH PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY
7. THE CONTRACTOR IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ITEMS PURCHASED BY THE OWNER 1.BY OWNER
AND GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR INSTALLATION. ALL LABOR SHALL BE WARRANTEED
FOR A MINIMUM OF 1 YEAR FROM COMPLETION AND OWNER OCCUPATION OF BUILDING.
8. THE CONTRACTOR IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ITEMS PURCHASED BY THE SECTION 7 - THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION SECTION 26 - ELECTRICAL o
CONTRACTOR AND INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR. ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS SHALL -6
BE WARRANTEED FOR A MINIMUM OF 1 YEAR FROM COMPLETION AND OWNER
OCCUPATION OF BUILDING. 1. SEE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRED NOT LISTED ON ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.
A) CAULKING / FIRESTOPPING /| WATERPROOFING
INSPECTIONS. ASSUME 3 ARCHITECTURAL INSPECTIONS @ $150 EA. IN ADDITION GENERAL 1. CAULK AROUND PERIMETER OF ALL OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING PER FIXTURE, NOT INCLUDING INSTALLATION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL ALLOW FOR $100 FEE PER EA. CHANGE ORDER OR SUBSTITUTION POORTRAMES, WINDOW FRANES, LOLVERED 3. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES NOT SPECIFIED ON PLANS BY ENGINEER TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER
REVIEW SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT. 2. OPENINGS AROUND PIPES, CONDUCTS, DUCTS AND ALL FASTENINGS PENETRATING :
10. THE ARCHITECT/ INTERIOR DESIGNER/ OWNER HAS THE RIGHT TO REFUSE ANY MATERIAL EXTERIOR WALL SURFACES 4. ALL LIGHT SWITCHES TO BE WHITE DECORA BY LUTRON (U.O.N), DISREGARD OTHER SPECIFICATION OR
CLARIFY W/ARCHITECT/ENGINEER. DURING BID PROCESS. SUMIT SHOP DRAWINGS/ CUT SHEET FOR
CRR&%%X‘SE‘:'&%’:@EDDOES NOT MEET THE HIGH QUALITY STANDARDS OF THE 3. CAULK AROUND AND PROVIDE A SOLID BED UNDER ALL APPLIED THRESHOLDS AT APPROVAL
. EXTERIOR DOORS.
1. UPON ACCEPTANCE AS SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLETE, THE ARCHITECT SHALL ISSUE THE 5. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE GREEN LED. (TYP)
CONTRACTOR A "PUNCH LIST" INDICATING THE OBSERVED DEFICIENCIES IN THE WORK. THE ;ixCT‘?J%'g; AROUND ALL LAVATORIES, WATER CLOSETS AND OTHER PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE SUCH CORRECTIONS AND ACHIEVE FINAL COMPLETION WITH 15 .
CALENDAR WORKING DAYS. 5. CAULK MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS OF WORK INCORPORATED INTO THE BUILDINGS AND
12. CLEANING AND DEBRIS REMOVAL. THE OWNER SHALL RECEIVE THE PROPERTY FREE g’R"SSEHNﬁTELTng::ﬁg?QTgF% :&%‘-gg%g“&";g}l’;‘_gg”ﬂﬁ;‘gg@g%fb‘fs%@f T0
FROM DUST, ALL GLASS SURFACES SHALL BE CLEAN AND DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM ” ' -
THE SITE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO MAINTAIN THE FLOOR CLEAN
DURING CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS. LEFTOVERS FROM MEALS CONSUMED ON THE &Eﬁﬂﬁgﬁogﬂpgg?gzimﬁ%of f;p%%“\"lggﬂgs APPROPRIATE FOR
PREMISES SHALL BE DEPOSITED IN SEALED CONTAINERS. - BY L -
13. PER OSHA REQUIREMENTS ALL MATERIAL AND LABOR SHALL STAY A MINIMUM OF TEN ;igggx.'r‘gg ﬂ)TLiE%m%AsquﬁiﬂgSuﬁmlblégs ENINGS OF FIRE RATED WALLS, BETWEEN
FEET AWAY FROM OVERHEAD POWER LINES. 3/-10' o/_10% 4'—Qr 30— 37—
14/
8. ABOVE, AROUND PIPING THROUGH THESE WALLS, ELECTRICAL WIRING
B) COORDINATION PENETRATIONS AND PENETRATIONS INTO ROOF TRUSSES.
1. ON SITE VERIFICATION OF ALL DIMESNIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE BEFORE i;ggg&"fg‘gm CAULKING MANUFACTURERS 1. GE, 2. HILTI, 3. TREMCO, 4.3M OR \ / / \
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. WRITTEN .
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE TO THE FACE OF THE STRUCTURE. UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED, EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE TO THE FACE OF THE STURCTURE \ \ / / \
AND INTERIOR DIMESION SHOWN ON PLANS ARE TO THE FACE OF THE FINISH & SHALL C) INSULATION
HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE DIMENSIONS. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR OMISSIONS SHALL BE \ \ / / \
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT AT ONCE, IN WRITING, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE SUPER THERM INSULATING CERAMIC COATING BY "SUPERIOR PRODUCTS INC." FOR ALL - - -
WORK. CONDITIONED AREAS, APPLY ONE COAT TO OUTSIDE FACE OF CMU WALLS; APPLY ONE o o o
COAT ON TOP OF ALL EXTERIOR ROOFING. CONTACT GREG FROM AMTECH INDUSTRIES dge 16 dge 1o o A, A, o o A,
2. THE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL GOVERN LOCATIONS OF THE 954-444-4832 68" | 678" | | 678 6'-8 6’78
INSTALLATIONS OF THE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. CONSTRACTOR MUST
INFORM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE FORMING CONCRETE BEAMS IF INTERFERING WITH A/C
DUCTS OR PLUMBING FIXTURES EXACT LOCATION. ANY DEVIATION FROM THE / \ \ /
MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL PLANS TO ACCOMMODATE THE ABOVE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
MADE WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. SECT]ON 9 - FINISHES / / \ \ /
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW DRAWINGS IN ORDER TO COORDINATE AND WORK
TOGETHER WITH ARCHITECTURAL, A/C, ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS, TO A) FLOORING / / \ \ /
LOCATE OPENINGS, DRAINS, SLEEVES, DEPRESSED SLABS, BOLTS, CURBS, ETC. A) T
4. CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETELY FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES FINISHES IF NOT SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS SHALL BE SELECTED BY OWNER OR SEE FINISH SCHEDULE.
WITH EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR SHOULD COORDINATE ALL TRADES OF
WORK AND EVALUATE FIELD CONDITIONS BRIOR TO COMMENGING WORK TO AVOID SGEHESGII:EFLOORNG IF NOT SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS SHALL BE SELECTED BY OWNER OR SEE FINISH I._\
CONFLICTS THAT MAY AFFECT WORK PROGRESS OR QUALITY, AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF g
ANY CONFLICTS IMMEDIATELY. H
5. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL B) GYPSUM BOARD a'd
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT, NOTIFY ARCHITECT
BEFORE PROCEEDING. 1. INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL BE GYPSUM DRYWALL BOARD, AS CALLED FOR IN PLANS. -
WALLS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH FINISH U.O.N. ALLOW FOR SPECIAL FINISHES I.E. KNOCK DOWN w
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OWNER AND VARIOUS TRADES SO THAT ON WALLS, AS CALLED FOR IN DRAWINGS. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH FINISH.
PROPER OPENINGS, CHASES, AND ALL EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS ARE PROVIDED. Y 5 A A~ 5 o g A I
2. FIRE-RATED PARTITIONS SHALL BE ONE-HOUR FIRE RATED, CONSISTING OF 5/8" = = > = ” n
TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD. 2 -
C) SHOP DRAWINGS & SUBMITTALS Z <
3. SCREW ATTACHED TO EACH SIDE OF STUDS. % m
1. CONTRACTOR & ALL MANUFACTURERS OF FINISH WORK/PRODUCTS/DESIGN ITEMS THAT ) } m
REQUIRE CLARIFICATION SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL 4. CEILINGS SHALL HAVE ONE LAYER OF 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD SCREW ATTACHED TO / / \ \ \ > < -
PRIOR TO FABRICATION. 31/2" METAL FRAMING STRIPS SPACED AT 16" O/C WHERE CALLED FOR. 8 | 3 L
o
2. SUBMIT 4 SETS FOR SHOP DRAWINGS APPROVAL. NOTHING CAN BE INSTALLED BEFORE 5. DUROCK CEMENT BOARD SHALL BE USED IN ALL DAMP AREA ROOMS AND BATHROOMS. / \ / / \ \ s Z Z —
ARCHITECTS APPROVAL. =
6. CHASE WALLS SHALL BE FIRE RATED AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNING CODES AND SHALL BE OF / \ / / \ \ \ x Y (o) 2
3. CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY SAMPLES OF FINISH MATERIALS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR WIDTHS TO ACCOMMODATE ROUGHING IN BY MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, ETC. WORK 9 I 1 I <
APPROVAL. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE THE SOLE INTERPRETER OF THE DESIGN INTENT REQUIRED IN CHASES. CONSTRUCT USING METAL FURRING CHANNELS OR METAL STUDS SPACED E l-ﬂ -
REGARDING COLOR, TEXTURE, PROFILE, AND JUXTAPOSITION OF MASSES. ANY DEVIATION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE STRENGTH. BRACE FURRING CHANNELS ACROSS CHASE USING 5/8" 6'-8” 'e) 6-8" | | &= 6'~8” =9 =9 6'-87 6/-8* e} 6-8” | |O 6'-8* e = l_' m 2
FROM ORIGINAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE CONSULTED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO GYPSUM BOARD CROSSBRACES SPACES SO AS TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE STRENGTH AND Z Wn M~
CHANGES, OR COMPLIANCE WITH PLANS SHALL BE ENFORCED AT CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. STIFFNESS TO PARTITION.
4. THE NOTE "APPROVED EQUAL" MEANS APPROVED BY ARCHITECT. \ / \ \ / / / O REVIEW SET
O PRELIMINARY
D) FIELD CHANGES & CHANGE ORDERS / \ \ / / /
C) PAINT \ O NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR FULL RESPONSIBILITY AND RELATED COSTS, INCLUDING 0 DRY RUN PERMIT SET
FEES FOR ANY FIELD CHANGES OR DEVIATIONS FROM CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 1. BENJAMIN MOORE ECO SPEC. OR APPROVED EX. ONLY. \ / \ \ / / / X PERMIT SET
WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE ARCHITECT. 2. PAINT SCHEDULE: O BID SET
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH ANY ADDITIONAL SERVICES OR WORK 3. PAINTS AND SURFACES ON WHICH PAINTS ARE APPLIED ARE SPECIFIED HEREIN. REFER — [0 CONSTRUCTION SET
WITHOUT PRIOR NOTIFICATION TO THE OWNER FOLLOWED BY A CHANGE ORDER. TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE AND PLANS FOR INTERIOR FINISHED SURFACES.
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN AN ACCURATE RECORD OF CHANGE ORDERS AND A) INTERIOR SURFACES: E 7 E 8 E 9 E 1 O E 1 1 E 1 2 E 1 3
VARIATIONS THOUGHOUT THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK. USE ONE SET OF DOCUMENTS
EXCLUSIVELY FOR THIS JOB. SUBMIT A COMPLETED AS BUILT SET OF DWGS. TO THE 1. GYPSUM WALLBOARD: DRAWN BY:
ARCHITECT UPON JOB COMPLETION. 1COAT - LATEX PRIMER SEALER @
2 COATS - FLAT LATEX
4. ANY SUBSTITUTION REQUEST MUST BE ACCOMPANIED WITH A CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
THAT BENEFITS THE OWNER IN A SAVINGS OF TIME OR MONEY. ALL SUBSTITUTION Z-C %lfTCK L»;#EDXC;%%T(E;ELER (FOR CONCRETE BLOCK AREAS ONLY) CHECKED BY:
REQUESTS SHALL BE RE-SUBMITTED TO ARCH W/ $250 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. 1 -
2 COATS - FLAT LATEX NEW DOOR SCHEDULE ARI SKLAR
E) INSPECTIONS N oy o ., 5 - - .
3. FERROUS METALS: 3 2'-2 © Mark | Count | Width | Height | Operation INTERIOR/EXTERIOR
1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING AND COMPLETEING ALL REQUIRED TOUCHUP SHOP PRIMED SURFACE:
INSPECTIONS UP TO AND THRU ALL FINALS, CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY AND 1 COAT - OIL ALKYD PRIMER
OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE AND HEALTH INSPECTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL, IN THEIR 2 COATS - EGGSHELL ALKYD ENAMEL N1 1 30" 6'-8" Single Swing | INTERIOR
SCHEDULE OF WORK, ALLOW 2 WEEKS TO COMPLETE ALL FINAL INSPECTIONS PRIOR TO . : GENERAL NOTES AND
THE DATE OF THE OWNER ANTICIPATED OCCUPANCY AT THE BUILDING. 4. WOOD TRIM AND DOORS (PAINT FINISH) N2 1 2'-2" 6'-8" Single Swin INTERIOR
COAT - ENAMEL UNDER COAT DOOR $CHEDULE
1 - - -
2 COATS - FLAT ALKYD ENAMEL OR EGGSHELL ENAMEL, AS SELECTED. / / \ \ N3 1 3'-0" 6'-8" Single Swing | INTERIOR
S ECT]ON 2 - S |TE WORK 5. BATHROOM FINISHES IF NOT SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS SHALL BE SELECTED BY OWNER/OR N4 1 2'-0 6-8 Single Swing | INTERIOR I
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE. / / AN AN N5 1 3-0" 6-8" Single Swing | INTERIOR
1. MAINTAIN SITE IN A SAFE CONDITION AS TO NOT AFFECT PUBLIC UTILIZING SPACES & PER 6. GENERAL FLOORING IF NOT SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS SHALL BE SELECTED BY OWNER/ OR
ANY OWNER REQUIREMENTS.
Q SEE FINISH SCHEDULE. 6 g - o g o g || o= g | |e= etgr || e=
B) CEILINGS:
1. DRYWALL CEILINGS SHALL BE SMOOTH FINISH AND PAINTED. - SEE DETAILS FOR \ \ / /
SECTION 5 - METALS & ANCHORING PROPER CONSTRUCTION.
2. INTERIOR FINISH OF WALLS AND CEILING SHALL BE CLASS A,B, OR C (N.F.P.A. 101-21-3.21) \ \ / /
1. INTERIOR STEEL-STUD FRAMING: STANDARD STEEL STUDS SHALL BE 2-1/2", 3-5/8" AND 6" ]
WIDE STUDS SPACED BETWEEN 16" AND MAXIMUM OF 24" ON CENTER SPECIFIED HEREIN AND 3. PROVIDE CATEGORY 5 FINISH WERE REQUIRED BY FINAL FINISH TO BE INSTALLED. \ \ / / /
AS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THICKNESS OF DRYWALL AND
FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS. PARTITIONS SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT 4. MANUFACTURE BATH ROOM FLOORS AND BASE SHALL BE IMPERVIOUS MATERIALS AS PER FBC 1408.2.B
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
5. ACOUSTIC CEILING BY AMSTRONG OR APPROVED EQUAL..
2. ALL METALS USED FOR CONNECTING WOOD MEMBERS SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS
N1 N2 N3 N4 N5
DATE : 10-14-15
PROPIETARY INFORMATION: THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT LAWS. NEITHER THE DOCUMENT NOR ANY INFORMATION THEREON MAY BE RELEASED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OFSKLARchitecture INC.@ /
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ACCESS TO THE BUILDING AND SITE ISSUES:

AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE COMPLYING WITH 4.3 OF THE F.C.A. SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE SITE FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES, PASSENGER LOADING ZONES IF PROVIDED,
AND PUBLIC STREETS OR SIDEWALKS, TO AN ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRACE.

AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE COMPLYING WITH 4.3 OF THE F.C.A. SHALL CONNECT
ACCESSIBLE BUILDINGS, ACCESSIBLE FACILITIES, ACCESSIBLE ELEMENTS, AND
ACCESSIBLE SPACES THAT ARE ON THE SAME SITE.
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DISPENSERS IS TO < OF
DETECTABLE WARNINGS - A CURB RAMP SHALL HAVE A DETECTABLE WARNING DISPENSER OR HIGHEST B%JSEB?E E’L%':%; SPOUT OUTLET HEIGHT

COMPLYING WITH 4.29.2. THE DETECTABLE WARNING SHALL EXTEND THE FULL OPERABLE PART RECEPTACLE
WIDTH AND DEPTH OF THE RAMP.
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NOTE: THIS DRAWING REPRESENTS TYPICALLY ENCOUNTERED

ITEMS. NOT ALL ITEMS SHOWN MAY OCCUR WITHIN THE SCOPE

OF THIS PROJECT. REFER TO COMPLETE SPECIFICATION AND DRAWING
DOCUMENTATION SET
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17"MIN.

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES MUST BE PROVIDED IN A NUMBER AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO
THE NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED BY THE APPLICABLE BUILDING/FIRE CODES.

BUILDINGS:

1. AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE COMPLYING WITH 4.3 OF THE F.C.A., SHALL
CONNECT ACCESSIBLE BUILDING OR FACILITY ENTRANCES WITH ALL ACCESSIBLE
SPACES AND ELEMENTS WITHIN THE BUILDING OR FACILITY.

NUMERAL HEIGHT

2. PROTRUDING OBJECTS:

ADA REQUIRES, UNDER SECTION 4.4.1 THE FOLLOWING: OBJECTS PROTRUDING FROM
WALLS WITH THEIR LEADING EDGES BETWEEN 27" AND 80" ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR SHALL PROTRUDE NO MORE THAN 4" INTO WALKS, HALLS, CORRIDORS,
PASSAGEWAYS, OR AISLES. OBJECTS MOUNTED AT OR BELOW 27" ABOVE THE
FINISHED FLOOR MAY PROTRUDE ANY AMOUNT. FREE STANDING OBJECTS MOUNTED
ON POSTS OR PYLONS MAY OVERHANG 12". PROTRUDING OBJECTS SHALL NOT
REDUCE THE CLEAR WIDTH OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OR MANEUVERING SPACE.
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REVISIONS

EXTINGUISHERS HAVING A GROSS WEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING 40 LB. SHALL BE

INSTALLED SO THAT THE TOP OF THE EXTINGUISHER IS NOT MORE THAN 48" A.F.F. @ CAB CLEARANCE

WITH FOREWARD APPROACH AND 54" WITH SIDE APPROACH ABOVE THE FLOOR.
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS HAVING A GROSS WEIGHT GRATER THAN 40 LB. SHALL BE SO
INSTALLED THAT THE TO OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER IS NOT MORE THAN 3 1/2 FEET

@ CONTROLPANEL DTL.'S

ABOVE THE FLOOR. IN NO CASES SHALL THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM
OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND THE FLOOR BE LESS THAN 4 INCHES.

12 min . 36 min L 12 min
!S5

4. RAMPS:

THE LEAST POSSIBLE SLOPE SHALL BE USED FOR ANY RAMP. MAXIMUM SLOPE 1:12 .
MAXIMUM RISE FOR ANY RUN SHALL BE 30". LANDINGS AT RAMPS - 60" x 60"
MINIMUM (4.8.4). HANDRAILS - IF A RAMP HAS A RISE GRATER THAN 6" THEN IT
SHALL HAVE HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES. EXTENSION OF HANDRAILS SHALL
EXTEND AT LEAST 18" AT BOTH THE TOP AND BOTTOM. EDGE PROTECTION OF
RAMPS (4.8.7) - SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 2". THE BOTTOM OF EACH RAMP SHALL
HAVE NOT LESS THAN 72 INCHES OF STRAIGHT AND LEVEL CLEARANCE.

5. DOORS:

60 min

MINIMUM MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS PER FIGURE 25 OF THE F.A.C. 18"
ON THE PULL SIDE AND 12" ON THE PUSH SIDE.

6. DOOR HARDWARE:

DOOR HARDWARE. HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERATING —
DEVICES ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO GRASP
WITH ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING OR

60 min

1525

60 min

1525

TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE.

LEVER-OPERATED MECHANISMS, PUSH-TYPE MECHANISMS, AND U-SHAPED @ T-SHAPE CLEARANCE

HANDLES ARE ACCEPTABLE DESIGNS.
DOOR CLOSURES. IF A DOOR HAS A CLOSER, THEN THE SWEEP PERIOD OF THE

CLOSER SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 70 DEGREES,
THE DOOR WILL TAKE AT LEAST 3 SECONDS TO MOVE TO A POINT 3 INCHES FORM
THE LATCH, MEASURED TO THE LEADING EDGE OF THE DOOR. 32 .
DOOR OPENING FORCE. THE MAXIMUM FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN A L min
DOOR SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: T B15

L

—y

FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE THE MINIMUM OPENING FORCE ALLOWABLE BY THE
APPROPRIATE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY.

(A) EXTERIOR HINGED DOORS SHALL BE SO DESIGNED THAT SUCH DOORS CAN BE
PUSHED OR PULLED OPEN WITH A FORCE NOT EXCEEDING 8.5 FOOT PONDS (37.8N)
(B) INTERIOR HINGED DOORS: 5 LBF (22.2N)

(C) SLIDING OR FOLDING DOORS: 5 LBF (22.2N)

7. DRINKING FOUNTAINS:

SPOUT HEIGHT 36". THE SPOUT SHALL PROVIDE A FLOW OF WATER AT LEAST 4"
HIGH. CONTROLS SHALL BE FRONT MOUNTED OR SIDE MOUNTED NEAR THE
FRONT.

24 max distance
for min clearance

8. TOILET ROOMS AND BATHROOMS/OR RESTROOMS:

TOILET FACILITIES: IF TOILET ROOMS ARE PROVIDED, THEN EACH PUBLIC AND J. 36 £
COMMON USE TOILET ROOM SHALL COMPLY WITH 4.22 OF THE F.A.C. min
TOILETS STALLS IN NEW CONSTRUCTION (4.17) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE I 915
REQUIREMENTS OF FL. STATUTES, SECTION 553.504 (12), WHICH IS A TOILET STALL
WITH A WATER CLOSET AND A LAVATORY IN THE ACCESSIBLE STALL. THE
STANDARD ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM SHALL CONTAIN AN ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY
WITHIN IT... THE LAVATORY SHALL BE MOUNTED SO AS TO NOT OVERLAP THE

[ ——
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@FORWARD REACH DETAIL

@SIDE REACH DETAIL

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AREAS REQUIRED BY SECTION 4.17 FIGURE 30(A) OF THE F.A.C.

SUCH LAVATORIES SHALL BE COUNTED AS PART OF THE REQUIRED FIXTURE @SINGLE W.CCORRODOR CLEARANCE

COUNT FOR THE BUILDING THE ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET SHALL BE LOCATED IN
THE CORNER, DIAGONAL TO THE DOOR.
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FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE HAND OPERATED OR AUTOMATIC AND SHALL
COMPLY WITH 4.27.4. CONTROLS FOR FLUSH VALVES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON
THE WIDE SIDE OF TOILET AREAS NO MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

TOILET STALL DOORS, INCLUDING HARDWARE, SHALL COMPLY WITH 4.13. . L LR LRI LR
URINALS SHALL BE STALL-TYPE OR WALL-HUNG WITH AN ELONGATED RIM
AT A MAXIMUM OF 17 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR.

LAVATORIES SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE NO |
HIGHER THAN 34 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR. PROVIDE A CLEARANCE |
OF AT LEAST 29 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM OF THE |
APRON. KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE SHALL COMPLY WITH FIG. 31 OF THE
F.A.C.
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48 min

1220

HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES SHALL BE INSULATED OR
OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT. THERE SHALL BE
NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES.

FAUCETS SHALL BE LEVER OPERATED, PUSH TYPE OR ELECTRONICALLY
OPERATED IF SELF CLOSING VALVES ARE USED THE FAUCET SHALL REMAIN
OPEN FOR AT LEAST 10 SECONDS. WHERE 6 OR MORE STALLS ARE PROVIDED,
IN ADDITION TO THE BIG STALL AT LEAST ONE STALL 36 INCHES WITH AN
OUT SWINGING, SELF-CLOSING DOOR AND PARALLEL GRAB BARS
COMPLYING WITH FIGURE 30(D) AND 4.26 OF F.A.C. SHALL BE PROVIDED.

T Y R E L LR T

i

a
+
"
"
B
&
[
=
L]
L3

EER R R REEE R BN

EEswaGRkEARFFEAEEE IR T B

Ll

a
+
"
"
5
"
u
s
£l
i

FER R NN EE R KR NI

TED

Bdmi
................. |..............“!_T ﬁn =4

4 Bmin
Tzo

HOTE: ¥ = 54 in (1370 b minisru I dkeor has

[ne

s
&
u
i
i
':-Emlrr

EUILIRE I PR —
i
i
'
5

MOTE: ® = 12 in (305 mm} f Goor has bath &

closer and labch

{Ex
Frant Appraaches — Swinging Doors

Fuih Bl

&

b
A2 min
LLE)

NOTE: &= 28 in{?1% mm] minmum ify =a0'n
(EEIS mml x = 42 In {1TOES mmn) minimue Ty =

| |
L 1
K 1
5410 {1370 mm). \\__ '

HOTE: w = 43 in (1220 mm} minimum if door has

Eah g lalch and &oser.

(b
Hinge Skie Approaches — Sweinging Doors
i

24 min A Tsh Side

B 24min
CEL

d

MOTE: v = 48 |n {1220 mm) minimum If dear has

closer,

(<)
Latch Sid= Appraaches — Sainging Doors

MOTE: All doces i alcoves shall comply wilh Uss chearances o ik appoosches.

Fah Sidr

mvrrEmTIIERY irirrEzTreET

i
o3

rrr=TIEESRAfERITIEETI I ERAIEEE e

A
7E0

|

iFEL 1 IR

[ (k)
Clear Fhyes Spacs Forward A pponan

J0
| L

48 30 ___| b

i)
Faralie! Approach

1223

da

-

2
[

a0

——

IEEmIRIEEEEETTY e
-

‘1_:|TE -,i:.?d AT T *TE

[{=]]
Clear Flanr Spaore in Aloowves

H
H
H
H
1
&

5

Lsmammitireeesanatarrrer=antn

e R NN LR R RN L L L R

1500 (350 rren

|39 ol s

prosdded as sngem. provided s shoun

=]
Additional Maneuvesing Clearances for Alcoves

MOTE: Hx > #4ir (816 rami), then an addBonal HOTE: Hx = 15 in {280 =am|, then an sddidoral
maneredng clEraree oI Ein (155 Fm) shall e rnansrsesing Jesmnce of 12 in {205 mmi aall hi

—

7350 NW 34 TH STREET,

MIAMI, FL

INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS :

STERN LAB

REVIEW SET
PRELIMINARY

PERMIT SET
BID SET

Oooxoogod

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
DRY RUN PERMIT SET

CONSTRUCTION SET

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:
ARI SKLAR

PROPIETARY INFORMATION: THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT LAWS. NEITHER THE DOCUMENT NOR ANY INFORMATION THEREON MAY BE RELEASED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SKLARchitecture INC.@

@WATER COOLER CLEARANCE DETAIL

@MANEURING CLEARANCE AT DOORS

@MIN. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE W.C.

AO.3

PROJECT #: 15-008

DATE : 10-14-15

PROPIETARY INFORMATION: THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT LAWS. NEITHER THE DOCUMENT NOR ANY INFORMATION THEREON MAY BE RELEASED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SKLARchitecture INC.@




MIAMI-DADE FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION REPORT

FIRE PREVENTION DIVISION
9300 NW 41 STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33178
PHONE 786.331.4800 FAX 786.331.4801

MIAM

PERMIT # 03127-00149
Permit Type: Industrial Inspection Month: February Inspection Date: 01/22/2015
Billing Address: Inspector: VINNIE CILLI

DR STERN VISUAL
7352 NW 34TH ST MIAMI, FL 33122

Inspector phone: (786) 3314863

RESULT: Inspected / N.O.V. (30)

DR STERN VISUAL
7350 - 7352 NW 34 ST
MIAMI, FL 33122

NOTICE OF VIOLA

prescribed

Please Note: A life safety permit required by County Code# 14-53 to operate within Miami-Dade County will be issued upon correction of all outstanding
viclations and payment of fess assessed. Fallure to obtain the required Life Safety Permit will result in Enforcement Actions including fines,
citations, llens andl/or orders to cease and desist operation.

APPEALS
Any parson that belleves they were incomectly Issued a violation or that the violation clted is not applicable to their occupancy classification or befieves
aggrieved by any action or decision of this code may appeal to the Miami-Dade County Fire Prevention and Safety Appeals Board by filing a written
nutsuawtﬂalnﬂdwunimmwngﬂmﬂmufwm:rmnandDmrmﬂmmmapwmmquastmuslbamm&mmwm&m&mmmm
Board. Information on filing an appeal can be obtained an the web at hitp:/fwww. miamidade oovifirelreguest-appeal asp or by calling 786-:
Fiﬂmofami'rmnmlmenfmpealahnllnmsla'yﬂmaﬁdufanysummurdmmmhmaauqmmm“peal
Code of Miami-Dade County, Part [ll, Chapter 14, Section 14-48

Wiel Inspechon Comply
Date by
Date

VIOLATION, CORRECTION & COMMENTS

Primted: Please Note: A life safety permit will be issusd upon compliance of outstanding violations and payment of fees assesed. One (1) Fage 1of 3
1/22/15 re-inspaction will be performed 21 no addfionsl cost. - All subsequent re-inspections will be hilled at one-half the original permit fee amournt
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22915

Violation: NFPA 101 40.3.1 Protection of Vertical Openings. Any vertical opening
shall be protected in accordance with Section B.6, unless

otherwise permitied by one of the following:

(1) In special-purpose industrial and high hazard industrial
occupancies where unprotected vertical openings exist and

are necessary to manufat:turing operations, such openings

shall be permitted beyond the specified limits, provided that

every floor level has direct access to one or more enclosed

stairs or other exits protected against obstruction by any fire

or smoke in the open areas connected by the unprotected

vertical openings.

(2) Approved existing open stairs, existing open ramps, and

existing escalators shall be permitted where connecting only

two floor levels.

(3) Approved, existing unprotected vertical openings in

buildings with low or ordinary hazard contents that are

protected throughout by an approved automatic sprinkler

system in accordance with 9.7,1.1(1) shall be permitted,

provided that the following conditions exist:

(a) The vertical opening does not serve as a required exit.

(b) All required exits consist of outside stairs in

accordance with 7.2.2, smokeproof enclosures in

accordance with 7.2.3, or horizontal exits in

accordance with 7.2.4.

(4) Vertical openings in accordance with 8.6.8.2 shall be

permitied.

Correction: Protect or enclose all vertical openings that do not meet special conditions in
accordance with section 8.6. Approvals and building permits required.

Comments: PFROVIDE APPROVED PROTECTION OF VERTICAL OPENINGS-PLANS/PERMITS
REQUIRED

-

212115

Violation: NFPA 1 14.4.4 There shall be no storage above any component of the means of egress
unless it is on a separate floor or mezzanine constructed in accordance with the Florida Building
Code.

Correction: Remove all storage above any component of the means of egress

Comments: PROVIDE APPROVED PLANS/PERMITS FOR MEZZANINE

-

22115

Violation: NFPA 101 42.2.5 Arrangement of Means of Egress. Means of egress, arranged in
accardance with Section 7.5, shall not exceed that provided by Table 42 2 5. Arrangement of
Means of Egress. Dead end corridors for new storage occupancies shall not exceed 20 ft (6.1m)
Correction: Arrange means of egress in accordance with 42.2.5. All modifications to the building
require approvals and building permit reguired.

Comments: PROVIDE APPROVED EXITING FROM MEZZANINE-PLANS/PERMITS REQUIRED

-

2I21115

Violation: NFPA 101 8.6.2" Continuity. Openings through floors shall be enclosed with fire barrier
walls, shall be continuous from floor to floor, or floor to roof, and shall be protected as appropriate
for the fire resistance rating of the barrier.

Correction: Provide proper smoke barriers. Approvals and building permits required

Comments:

- 172215

212115

Violation: NFPA 101722411 Stairs and ramps shall have handrails on both sides, unless
otherwise permitted in 7.224150r 7.2.2.4.1.6.

Correction: Provide Proper Handrails. Approvals and building permits required for any
modifications, additions or changes to structure.

Comments: PROVIDE APPROVED HANDRAILS-PLANS /PERMITS REQUIRED

Printed:
1732715

Please Note: A life safety permit will be issued wpon compliance of outstanding violations and payment of fees assesed. One (1)
re-inspection will be performed at no additional cost.  All subsequent re-inspections will be billed at one-half the original permil fes amounl

Page 2 of 3

INSPECTION REPORT PERMIT # 03127-00149 Page 3 of 3

- 225

- 112216

-

212115
Violation: NFPA 101 7.22.1.1 Stairs used as a component in the means of egress shall conform
to the general requirements of Section 7.1 and to the special requirements of 7.2.2, unless
otherwise specified in 7.2.2.1.2
Correction: Fallure to provide stairs used as a component in the means of egress that conform
with the general requirements of Section 7.1 and with the special requirements of 7.2.2, unless
otherwise specified in 7.2.2.1.2.
Comments: PROVIDE APPROVED STAIRS-PLANS/PERMITS REQUIRED

2121115
Violation: NFPA 101 7.1.8* Guards. Guards in accordance with 7.2.2 4 shall be provided at the
open sides of means of egress that exceed 30 in. (760 mm) above the floor or grade below.
Correction: Provide guards at the open sides of means of egress that exceed 30 in. (760 mm)
above the floor or grade below. Approvals and building permits reguired for any modifications,
additions or changes to structure.
Comments: PROVIDE APPROVED GUARDS-PLANS/IPERMITS REQUIRED

2121115

Violation: NFPA 101 7.1.5.1 Means of egress shall be designed and maintained to

provide headroom in accordance with other sections of this

Code, and such headroom shall be not less than 7 it 6 in. (2285

mm), with projections from the ceiling not less than 6 ft 8 in.

(2030 mm) with a tolerance of -% in. (-19 mm), above the

finished floor, uniess otherwise specified by the following:

{1} In existing buildings, the ceiling height shall be not

less than 7 ft (2135 mm) from the floor, with

projections from the ceiling not less than 6 ft 8 in.

{2030 mm) nominal above the floor.

(2) Headroom in industrial equipment access areas as

provided in 40.2.5.2 shall be permitted

Correction: Provide headroom not less than 7 ft 8 in. (2285 mm), with projections from the ceiling
not less than 6 ft 8 in. (2030 mm) nominal above the finished floor, unless otherwise specified in
7.1.5.1.1 and 7.1.5.1.2. Approvals and building permits required for any modifications, additions or
changes to structure,

Comments: PROVIDE APPROVED HEADROOM-7250 SIDE SECOND FLOOR OFFICES

Title: Business Owner
Name: LEE STERN

Printed;
1f1tf1s

Please Note: A life safety permit will be issued upon compliance of oufstanding veolations end payment of fees assesed. One (1)
re-srtspection will be parformed at no additional cost, Al subsequent re-iInspections will be billed al one-haif the orginal permil fee amount
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NOTED. COORDINATE W/ ELEC PLAN & NOTIFY
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CONTRACTOR.
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S BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE

. PROVIDE FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON ALL

GYP. BOARD WALLS INDICATED TO BE FIRE RATED.
LABEL ALL FIRE RATED AND SMOKESTOP PARTITIONS

ABOVE CEILING WITH PLAQUE OR STENCILED LETTERS
READING:

FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER: SEAL AND PROTECT

ALL LPENINGS”

SIGN MUST BE PLACED ON BOTH SIDES OF WALLS.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS FIRE RATED SEALANT AT THE
PERIMETERS OF ALL SMOKE TIGHT, FIRE RATED WALLS
AND CHASES INCLUDING THE TOP, BOTTOM AND SIDE
EDGES OF GYPSUM BOARD, BOTH SIDES OF WALL.

SOUND—RATED PARTITIONS: SEAL AR TIGHT

AT FLOOR, SIDE WALLS AND ROOF ON BOTH

SIDES OF WALL WITH A NON—HARDENING ACOUSTICAL
SEALANT.

SLEEVE PENETRATIONS AT FIRE RATED AND ACOUSTICAL
WALLS, SHALL BE PROVIDE WITH FIRESTOPPING, AND
SEALANT.

IF GYPSUM BD. IS DOUBLED, ALL JOINTS MUST BE
STAGGERED AND SEALED.

OQUTLETS OR OTHER WALL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE RATED
OR ACOUSTICAL WALLS SHALL MAINTAIN A MIN. OF ONE
STUD SEPARATION WHEN ON OPPOSITE SIDES.

PROVIDE CEMENT BACKER BOARD AT ALL WET
AREAS SUCH AS TOILETS, JANITOR CLOSETS,
LOCKER ROOMS, KITCHEN, ETC.

4 1/‘4"”

9. PROVIDE WALL REINFORCEMENT WHERE
REQUIRED BY CASEWORK, EQUIPMENT OR FIXTURE.

10.PROVIDE BACKING FOR ITEMS SUCH AS TOILET
ACCESSORIES, TOILET PARTITIONS, DOOR STOPS,
DOOR BUMPERS, WALL RAILS, HANDRAILS, ETC.

11.FOR EXTERIOR WALL DETAILS SEE WALL SECTIONS

12.REFER TO WALL SECTIONS, ELEVATIONS, DETAILS,
ETC., FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING
INTERIOR  PARTITIONS

13.PROVIDE CERAMIC TILE TO A FULL HEIGHT WALL
IN ALL LOCKERS, DRESSING ROOMS, SHOWERS, DRINKING
FOUNTAINS, PULPER, DRYING AREAS, INDIVIDUAL TOILETS,
KITCHEN AREA. REFER TO FINISH TAG ON FLOOR PLAN
ONLY AT STUDENT OCCUPIED AREAS AND_ CORRIDORS.
ALL GROUP TOILETS ARE FULL HEIGHT CERAMIC TILE.
FOR ANY OTHER SPACE.

14.WHEN TWO OR MORE WALL TYPES ARE INDICATED ON THE
PLANS FOR THE SAME WALL THIS ASSEMBLY
BECOMES A COMPOSITE WALL. CONTRACTOR SHALL
DELETE THE FINISHES SPECIFIED ON THE INDIVIDUAL
TYPES THAT WILL BE COVERED WORK.

15.FOR PLASTER THICKNESS AND NUMBER
OF COATS REFER TO TECH-SPEC 09220.

16.PROVIDE HIGH DENSITY IMPACT RESISTANT WALL BOARD

17.PROVIDE 1/16" VENEER PLASTER FINISH AT INTERIOR
CORRIDOR WALLS.

47/8"

J_ BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE

(S

4 7/8"

EXTEND STUDS TO STRUCTURE
/ ABOVE

~—— EXTEND STUDS AND GYPSUM BOARD TO

STRUCTURE ABOVE WHEN INSULATION
IS CALLED FOR AND IN AREAS
OF EXPOSED STRUCTURE

—

— CEILNG, SEE /L

REFLECTED CLG. PLAN

6

—

CAP AT TOP OF WALL

‘| 7=——— 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD.
TAPE AND SPACKLE

BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE

SEALANT AT
BOTH SIDES OF WALL

CEILING, SEE
REFLECTED CLG. PLAN :
| o CEILING, SEE
/ REFLECTED CLG. PLAN

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD. L
TAPE AND_SPACKLE

ALL JOINTS.
USE 1/2" CEMENTITIOUS
BACKER BOARD AT CER.
TILE WALLS.

HEAD

/— SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET

——— 3-5/8 METAL STUDS
AT 16" 0.C. /

PLAN

T R o e
\
S <&

ALL JOINTS.
USE 1/2” CEMENTITIOUS %
BACKER BOARD AT CER.
TILE WALLS.

HEAD

3 5/8" METAL STUD : /]
AT 16" 0.C. 8

PLAN

CERAMIC TILE
WHERE APPLICABLE

WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED

g FINISH FLOOR
l J BASE \—Ij

P—1 FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS:
(=) NO FIRE RATING REQUIRED

2

FACE OF WALL

CERAMIC TILE
WHERE APPLICABLE

WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED

FINISH FLOOR
} BASE I

P—2 FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS:
(=) NO FIRE RATING REQUIRED

P-3 FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS:

EXTEND STUDS AND GYPSUM BOARD.

TO STRUCTURE ABOVE

| WALL TYPES

NTS

5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD,
TAPE AND SPACKLE ALL JOINTS
USE 1/2" CEMENTITIOUS

BACKER BOARD AT CER.
TILE WALLS.

HEAD

CERAMIC TILE WHERE
APPLICABLE

3 5/8" METAL STUDS
3" MIN. SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET
AT 16" O.C.

FULL HEIGHT OF WALL

PLAN

RESILIENT FURRING CHANNEL
BETWEEN MTL. STUDS
AT 4A— SIDE OF WALL INTERIOR

SCHEDULED
WALL BASE

SEALANT AT FLOOR AND SIDE
WALLS, BOTH SIDES OF WALL

SCHEDULED
FINISH FLOOR

BASE

(1) 1 HR. FIRE RATED PER UL DESIGN U465
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INTERIOR FINISH CLASSIFICATION LIMITS (NFPA 101, TABLE A.10.2.2)

WALLS & CEILINGS FLOORS
EXITS CLASSAORB ANY
EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS CLASSA,B,ORC ANY
OTHER SPACES CLASSA,B,ORC ANY

1

2.

3.

USE - BUSINESS AND INDUSTRIAL (SHAPING OF PRE-MANUF. LENSES INTO EYE GLASS FRAMES).

CLASS A INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISH - FLAME SPREAD 0-25, SMOKE DEVELOPED 0-450

CLASS B INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISH - FLAME SPREAD 26-75, SMOKE DEVELOPED 0-450

0-450

CM, BUT LESS THAN 0.22 W/ SQ CM

. CLASS C INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISH - FLAME SPREAD 76-200, SMOKE DEVELOPED

. CLASS | INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH - CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX, NOT LESS THAN 0.45 W / SQ CM

. CLASS Il INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH - CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX, NOT MORE THAN 0.22 W / SO

LIFE SAFETY NOTES &
WORK PROCEDURE PROGRESS NOTES

NOTE:

1. ALL LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS AND EGRESS SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN FULL WORKING ORDER DURING
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DWGS
AND ALL CALCULATIONS REQ'D TO COMPLY W/ NFPA 101,

FBC, & FFPC.

2. BUILDING WILL BE OCCUPIED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
WORK PROCEDURE AND PROGRESS MUST COMPLY WITH:
NFPA 101.4.6.11.1, NFPA 101.1.16.4.7.1 AND NFPA 241.

3. AT NO TIME SHALL WORK PROGRESS INCLUDE WORK
WHICH COMPROMISES EGRESS IN BOTH DIRECTIONS. ANY
WORK INVOLVING IMPEDIMENT TO EGRESS SHALL REQUIRE
SIGNAGE BY CONTRACTOR INDICATING CLEAR ACCESS TO
SAFE EGRESS. THIS PROCEDURE MUST BE MAINTAINED AND
FOLLOWED DURING DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

4. ALL WORK THAT DOES NOT RESTORE LIFE SAFETY
REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING F/A, F/S FUNCTIONS, FIRE RATING
OF WALLS OR DOORS CAN ONLY BE ACCOMPLISHED DURING
THAT WORK PERIOD AND MUST BE RE-ESTABLISHED DURING
A WORK BREAK OR COMPLETION OF THE WORK FOR THAT

SECTION OR DAY.

5. PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE TO ARCHITECT WITH
CLEAR INSTRUCTIONS INDICATING ABOVE EGRESS

MAINTENANCE COMPLIANCE.

6. A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH ARCHITECT

REQUIRED.

TRAVEL DISTANCES (MAX PROVIDED) REQUIRED| PROVIDED
GROUND FLOOR TRAVEL DISTANCE (39.2.5.33)| 200’ 7-o0"
SECOND FLOOR TRAVEL DISTANCE (39.2.6.2) 200’ 105™-0"
NUMBER OF EXITS (39.2.4)

GROUND FLOOR EXITS 2 3
EXIT REQUIREMENTS

1.EGRESS REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101 CHAPTER 7
SECTION 7-21 & 38-22.2

2.ALL HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY W/ 101-7.2.1.5 REQUIREMENTS.
3.ALL DOORS IN THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE SINGLE ACTION
RELEASE NOT REQUIRED THE USE OF A KEY, TOOL, OR SPECIAL
KNOWLEDGE TO OPEN FROM EGRESS SIDE.

* SHOWN PATH IN PLANS INDICATES WORSE CASE SCENARIO.

REMOTNESS REQUIREMENTS (per NFPA 101, 7.5.1.3 )

UNSPRINKLERED (NFPA 101, 7.5.1.3.3)

DIAGONAL OVERAL X 12 =  MIN. REQUIRED DISTANCE
BUILDING DIMENSION BETWEEN DOORS
95'-0" X 12 = 47'-6" MIN.

EXIT MIN. REQUIRED |  PROVIDED

EXISTING 47" 80"t texit| DOORMEETS
DOOR #2 onearest e REQUIREMENT
EXISTING 47-6" 78'-0" to nearest exit DOOR MEETS
DOOR #4 REQUIREMENT

*DISTANCE BETWEEN SECONDARY DOOR ALSO MEET THE REMOTNESS REQUIREMENTS. AS PER
NFPA 101, 7.5.1.3.2 THEY ARE LOCATED AT MORE THAN ONE-HAL THE LENGHT OF THE MAXIMUM
OVERAL DIMENSION OF THE AREA SERVED. AND AS PER NFPA 101, 7.5.1.3.6 AT LEAST 2 EXITS SHALL
BE ARRAGANGED TO COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM REMOTNESS SEPARATION REQUIREMENT.

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL/
TRAVEL DISTANCE

< O ) o O 2
NEW 1 HR TENANT PARTITION

NUMBER OF EGRESS OCCUPANTS

EXISTING WALL/PARTITION

H—FFF+1FT-f  EXISTING 1HR FIRE RATED WALL

| EXISTING CMU WALL
FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER
e EXIT SIGN
4 EMERGENCY LIGHT

SMOKE DETECTOR

PROVIDE & INSTALL ONE CERTIFIED

2A-10BC FIRE
EXTINGUISHER
for each 3000 sq. ft. and with a maximum

travel distance to reach of 75'.
Top not to exceed 5' above the floor

EXISTING 36"
DOOR

(33" CL WIDTH)
33/0.2=165 OCC.

%

e

.

EXISTING 36"
DOOR
(33" CL WIDTH)

33/0.2 =165 OCC.

HIE

=

©

EXISTING

LOADING/
RECEIVING

OPEN TO N
ABOVE

R

EGRES$ DOOR PER
NFPA 2007 SECTION
7e3e301

32 PEOPLE 1ST FLOOR

DOOR WIDTH

(1) 36" DOOR
CLEAR 33"/ .2=
165 PEOPLE

EGRESS DOOR MEETS
CAPACITY

EXISTING
RESTROOM

TRAV@DISTANCE il

EXISTING 36"
DOOI
(33" CL WIDTH)
33/0.2 =165 OCC.
D \L
T T

STATION #

C 5%

MAX REQUIRED 200’ ©

NEW
PRODUCTION
AREA

STATION #2
STATION #4

STATION #3

| TRAVEL DISTANCE 71"

STATION #5

2
?
Z
7(63
2
%
Z
o
%
%
o)
Z
o

OPEN TO
ABOVE

MAX REQUIRED 200’

1 . GROUND FLOOR

B —
EXISTING 36" /

DOOR
(33" CL WIDTH)
33/0.2 =165 OCC.

EGRESS$ DOOR PER
NFPA 2007 SECTION

7.3.3.'
32 PEOPLE 1ST FLOOR

DOOR WIDTH
(1) 36" DOOR
CLEAR33"/.2=
165 PEOPLE

EGRESS DOOR MEETS
CAPACITY

3/32" =1'-0"

il

=

N

\}
%\

EXIT
PASSAGE

N

OPEN TO BELOW

EXISTING

\5©

STAIR

OPEN TO BELOW

-

O

TRAVEL DISTANCE 105'
MAX REQUIRED 200

OPEN TO BELOW
, -'@@ EXISTING
STAIR
@
| NEW
LOSET
|
\
\
\
\ OPEN TO BELOW
\
\
\
\
\
\
@ | NEW o
STAIR#2 @
L w
&Y
SECOND FLOOR
3/32" =1-0"

OCCUPANCY LOAD TABULATION TYPE IlI-B NON SPRINKLERED(14.8.1.2. NFPA 2012)

NAME OCCUPANCY TYPE °°°ﬁiié$‘£,§°“° AREA PERSONS
INDUSTRIAL GROUP F-1 100 387 3.87
BUSINESS GROUP B 100 1,052 1052
STORAGE GROUP 5-2 500 3,382 6.76
BATHROOMS NONE o 10 o

TOTAL

2115

>
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